
10/9/2020 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7229019 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 7229019

Procuring Entity KABASALAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Title TOOLS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR CARPENTRY NC II, MASONRY NC II, PLUMBING NC II
AND EIM NC II COMPLIANCE AUDIT

Area of Delivery Zamboanga Sibugay

Solicitation Number: 20-09-177

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Construction Materials and
Supplies

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 383,210.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Zaiton Navarro Sumpo
Admin. Officer I
F.L. Peña
Kabasalan
Zamboanga Sibugay
Philippines 7005
63-905-4989139
63-328-2158
kit_knvs@yahoo.com.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 06/10/2020

Last Updated / Time 06/10/2020 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 13/10/2020 17:00 PM

Description
 
AINVITATION FOR SUBMISSION OF QUOTATION
(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT)

The ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE (ZSPI) formerly KABASALAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
(KIT), through the General Appropriations Act (GAA) of 2018 intends to apply the sum THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY
THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TEN PESOS ONLY (Php 383,210.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract
(ABC) to payments under the contract for Procurement of TOOLS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR CARPENTRY NC II,
MASONRY NC II, PLUMBING NC II AND EIM NC II COMPLIANCE AUDIT use.
Price Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Procurement will be conducted in consonance with Section 53.9 Negotiated Procurement (Small Value Procurement)
of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rule and Regulations(IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (R.A. 9184), otherwise known as
the “Government Procurement Reform Act”. Only sealed bids/Quotations from eligible bidders will be opened and a
contract will only be awarded to the Lowest Calculated Responsive Quotation.
Price Quotation must be delivered to the address below on or before October 13, 2020; 5:00 p.m. 
Opening of Price Quotation shall be on October 14, 2020; 9:00 a.m. at ZSPI FITNESS ROOM. Late price quotation
shall not be accepted.

The ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE (ZSPI) reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul
the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


10/9/2020 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7229019 2/2

to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

ZAITON N. SUMPO
BAC Secretary for Goods and Services
Zamboanga Sibugay Polytechnic Institute
F.L. Peña, Kabasalan, Zamboanga Sibugay
Email Address: kit_knvs@yahoo.com.ph
Tel/Fax No. (062)955-0238

ROMMEE A. TAMSI
Chairperson
Bids and Awards Committee
09364887329

Other Information
Items listed in Request for Price Quotation form shall be awarded per item basis.

Created by Zaiton Navarro Sumpo

Date Created 05/10/2020

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2020  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

